07-06-2007



(Rev. 0.705)		Docket No.:
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		40363-95295
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached original documents or	the new address(es) below.
leme of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship	attached? St No
Colson Caster Corporation		365 (40)
	Name: Jarvis-Pemco, Inc.	
	Internal	
	Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1872 Rayine Roa	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Kulamazoo	
☑ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>	State: MI	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIF	P: 49004
Chizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship	
Add fional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ General Partnership Citizens	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizens	
Execution Date: July 24, 2006	Corporation Citizenship De	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the Unite	
Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ No
Additional sheet(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Fili	attached? Yes No	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications an registrations involved:	
Mame: Timothy J. Engling		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3	.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 Authorized to be charged by	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLO	☐ Authorized to be charged by	y credit card
Street Address: PO Box 2786	☐ Authorized to be charged by ☐ Authorized to be charged to	y credit card deposit account
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Street Address: PO Box 2786	☐ Authorized to be charged by ☑ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed 87/86/2887 Life	y credit card o deposit account NELLER 00000012 120913 67
Street Address: PO Box 2786	☐ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed @7/96/2997 Lift 8. Payment Informatign: Enclosed	y credit card deposit account UELLER 99999012 129913 67
Street Address: PO Box 2786 Sity: Chicago	☐ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed @7/96/2997 Lift 8. Payment Informatign: Enclosed	y credit card deposit account <u>UELLER 98089912 120913</u> 67 40.00 DA bers
Street Address: PO Box 2786 Sity: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690-2786	☐ Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed @7/86/2887 Lift 8. Payment Information FC:8521 a. Credit Card Last 4 Num	y credit card deposit account UELLER 00000012 120913 67 40.00 DA bers Date
Street Address: PO Box 2786 Sity: Chicago State: IL. Zip: 60690-2786 Phone Number: 312,214,4806	☐ Authorized to be charged by ☑ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed @7/86/2897 Life 8. Payment Information Fc:8521 a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration C	y credit card deposit account UELLER 00000012 120913 67 40.00 DA bers Date
Street Address: PO Box 2786 Street Address: PO Box 2786 State: IL. Zip: 60690-2786 Phone Number: 312,214,4806 Fax Number: 312,759,5646 Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com	☐ Authorized to be charged by ☐ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed @7/86/2897 Life 8. Payment Information: FC:8521 a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration E b. Deposit Account Number 1	y credit card deposit account UELLER 00000012 120913 67 40.00 DA bers Date
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLO Street Address: PO Box 2786 State: IL. Zip: 60690-2786 Phone Number: 312,759,5646 Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com	☐ Authorized to be charged by ☐ Authorized to be charged to ☐ Enclosed @7/86/2897 Life 8. Payment Information: FC:8521 a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration E b. Deposit Account Number 1	y credit card deposit account UELLER 99999912 129913 67 40.00 DA bers Date 2-0913
Street Address: PO Box 2786 Street Address: PO Box 2786 State: H. Zip: 60690-2786 Phone Number: 312,759,5646 Email Address: tengline@btlaw.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed 87/86/2897 Life 8. Payment Information: FC: 8521 a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration E b. Deposit Account Number 1 Authorized User Name	y credit card deposit account UELLER 98889012 128913 67 48.88 DA bers Date 2-0913 August 15, 2006

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colson Caster Corporation ("Colson Caster"), a Delaware corporation with an office at One North Franklin Street, Suite 2420, Chicago, IL 60606, has adopted, has been using or authorized use of, and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
PEMCO	677,946	05/05/1959	05/05/2009

WHEREAS, Colson Caster has or is transferring certain assets and the business to which the above trademark relates to Jarvis-Pemco, Inc. ("Jarvis-Pemco"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1872 Ravine Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49004; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Colson Caster desires to transfer to Jarvis-Pemco, its entire right, title and interest in and to the PEMCO trademark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark; and Jarvis-Pemco is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Colson Caster Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Jarvis-Pemco, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the PEMCO trademark, the registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Colson Caster has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 34 day of 2006.

COLSON CASTER CORPORATION

Date ______ 24 , 2006

By: Charles H. Bub.

An Authorized Officer

State of ______County of _____

) 88

On July, 74th, 2006, before me the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that she signed it on behalf of Colson Caster Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

onna

1.5.2012

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DONNA M. DILLIN

Notery Public, State of Arkansas My Commission Expires 1-5-2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 08/15/2006